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NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATION: 
Neighborhood Association/Contact: Neighborhood Meeting

NOTE: The above information is intended to assist in the preparation of an application.  This sheet is 
not a complete list of submittal requirements.  Refer to the Zoning and Subdivision Ordinances and 
the appropriate application checklists for further information and details.   

This  form and the information contained herein is valid for 6 months.

Katie Carleo 
Principal Planner 
Land Use Review 

Planning & Community Development 

  
  
 

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS:
Postcard Poster No Public Notice Required

150 ft. 500 ft. 1,000 ft.Buffer Distance:
Note: Applicant will be required to pay for 

postage at time of poster pick-up.

Pre-Application Stage Internal Review Stage Public Hearing Stage

Custom distance:

Subdivision Plat

Concept Plan

APPLICATION(S) REQUIRED:

Visit the Land Use Review Division website at www.coloradosprings.gov/planninginfo for application forms and checklists

FPPP
Subdivision Waiver
Use Variance
Vacation of Plat
Vacation of Public Right-of-Way
Waiver of Replat
Zone Change

Street Name Change

Property Boundary Adjustment
Preservation Easement Adjustment
Nonuse Variance / Warrant
Minor Improvement Plan

Historic Preservation Board
Development Plan
Development Agreement (PUD Zone)

Conditional Use

CMRS No.
Building Permit to Unplatted Land
Annexation
Amendment to Plat Restriction
Administrative Relief
2020 Land Use Map Amendment

MNMJ

MNMJ

MNMJ MM MNMJ

MJ = Major Amendment, MN = Minor Amendment, and MM = Minor Modification

MM

MM

MM PFP
ProcessDesign

Master Plan

No application to the Planning Department required

MMMNMJ

PRE-APPLICATION MEETING SUMMARY

LDTC MEETING: Yes No Date: _______________________________   Time: _____________________

COMMENTS: (This is a preliminary listing of issues and attention items; additional issues will likely surface as the application proceeds through the review process):

ADDITIONAL STUDIES/MATERIALS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH APPLICATION:
Geo-Hazard Report Traffic Impact Analysis Drainage Report

Wastewater Master Facility Report Land Suitability Analysis
Mineral Estate Owner NotificationElevation Drawings

Hydraulic Grade Line

Contact:Contact:Contact:

Other:

Pre-Application No.:

Date:

Lot Size:

TSN:

Zone:

Area:

Applicant(s) Present:

Site Location:

Project Description:

Fee Estimate:

Number of Plans:

Phone: (719) 385-5060 
Fax: (719) 385-5167 

kcarleo@springsgov.com

30 S. Nevada Avenue, Suite 105 
P.O. Box 1575, MC 155 

Colorado Springs, CO 80901-1575

●

ESTABLISHMENT OF ANNEXATION AND ZONING FOR SINGLE-FAMILY ATTACHED.  THIS WOULD FOLLOW STANDARD PROCESS OF 
ANNEXATION IN PARK VISTA WITH ANNEXATION, ZONE CHANGE TO R5 AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A PRELIMINARY FINAL PLAT TO SHOW 
DETAILS OF THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT AND SUBDIVIDE THE LOTS FOR FEE SIMPLE. 
  
WOULD BE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY EXTENSIONS AND SHOULD DISCUSS WITH COLORADO SPRINGS UTILITIES. 
ANNEXATION PETITION FIRST SUBMITTED FOR INITIAL REVIEW PRIOR TO GOING BEFORE CITY COUNCIL FOR INITIAL ACCEPTANCE. 
LAND USE APPLICATION ABLE TO BE SUBMITTED ONCE THIS PORTION GOES THROUGH CITY COUNCIL FOR INITIAL ACCEPTANCE TO 
BEGIN THE OVERALL PROCESS. 
REQUIRED NEPA FORM COMPLETED WITH APPLICATION SUBMITTAL

Anna Bergmark, 719-385-5613Zaker Alazzeh, 719-385-5468

 N20-144

 9/3/2020

6326203069 and 6326203068

COUNTY RR5

North

 ORMSTON

6326203069 and 6326203068

POSSIBLE ANNEXATION IN PARK VISTA

SEE FEE ESTIMATE PROVIDED

Electronic Submittal + One hard copy of each application



PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
Project Notification Information 

Date:  February 17, 2021 
Planner: Katie Carleo 
Planner email: katie.carleo@coloradosprings.gov  
Planner phone number: (719) 385-5060 
Applicant Email: Land Development Consultants; David Hostetler 
Applicant Name: dhostetler@ldc-inc.com  
Owner: Robert Scott General Contractors Inc. rsmhomes52@gmail.com  
TSN: 6326203068, and 069 
Site Address (to be used on postcard): 4207 and 4215 Date Street 
 
PROJECT: DATE JOINT VENTURE ADDITION NO. 1 

☐ Pre-application Notice ☒ Standard Notification 

☐ Pre-application Neighborhood Meeting 
Notice 

☐ Standard with Neighborhood Meeting Notice 

☐ No notice  ☐ Poster only 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE: 

 150 feet  500 feet  1,000 feet       Modified (attach modified buffer)      No public notice 

 
 
PROJECT BLURB 

Provide a project blurb for each application type, adjust language as needed.  Note code sections 
where applicable for variances. 
 
Annexation 
Request by Robert Scott General Contractors Inc., with representation by Land Development 
Consultants – David Hostetler, for approval of the Date Joint Venture Addition No. 1 Annexation.  If 
approved the proposed would allow for annexation of this site into the City of Colorado Springs.  The 
site is currency zoned RM-30 (Residential Multi-family) in El Paso County and concurrently under 
review of a proposed zone establishment of R5 (Residential) in the City.  The property is located at 
4207 and 4215 Date Street consisting of .331 acres. 
 
Zone Change 
Request by Robert Scott General Contractors Inc., with representation by Land Development 
Consultants – David Hostetler, for approval of a zone establishment to R5 (Residential).  The site is 
currency zoned RM-30 (Residential Multi-family) in El Paso County and concurrently under review of 
a proposed annexation.  The property is located at 4207 and 4215 Date Street consisting of .331 
acres. 
 
Preliminary Final Plat 
Request by Robert Scott General Contractors Inc., with representation by Land Development 
Consultants – David Hostetler, for approval of the Date Joint Venture Preliminary Final Subdivision 
Plat.  If approved the proposed would allow for the establishment of four lots for single-family 
attached residential.  The site is currency zoned RM-30 (Residential Multi-family) in El Paso County 
and concurrently under review of a proposed zone establishment of R5 (Residential) in the City.  The 
property is located at 4207 and 4215 Date Street consisting of .331 acres. 
 
 
 

mailto:katie.carleo@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:dhostetler@ldc-inc.com
mailto:rsmhomes52@gmail.com


[Type text] 
 

POSTCARD 

Include 3-5 highlighted points to best describe the project. 

 Date Joint Venture Addition No. 1 Annexation 

 Establishment of R5 (Residential) to establish 4 lots of single-family attached residential. 
 
 
POSTER 

Fill out applicable information below: 
 
What type of project is proposed? (large bold letters on poster, approx. 35 characters):  
Proposed Date Joint Venture Addition No. 1 Annexation and establishment of R5 (Residential) to 
establish 4 lots of single-family attached residential.  
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Planning and Development Distribution Form 
Preliminary Plat, Final Plat, Preliminary & Final Plat 

 
Planner Intake Date: 2/17/2021 – KAC    Admin Receive Date: [2/18/21] 
 
Project Name:  DATE JOINT VENTURE SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY FINAL PLAT   
 
1. PUBLIC NOTICE: (see Project Blurb to establish noticing parameters) 
 
2. Date buckslip comments are due (21 calendar days after submittal): MARCH 10, 2021 
 
3. HOA: N/A 
 
4. STANDARD DISTRIBUTION: 

 Include all standard distribution recipients (either check here or individually check boxes 
below) 
 
ID#    Division Name           Email/Distribution Notes  

  None  

85  Utilities Development Services Buckslips@csu.org  
 

9  Fire  Steven.Smith@coloradosprings.gov  
 

24  SWENT development.review@coloradosprings.gov 
 

17  Cory Sharp, LUR MC 155 Cory.Sharp@coloradosprings.gov 
 

66  Real Estate Services Barbara.Reinardy@coloradosprings.gov  
 

14   Lois Ruggera 
      Candy Fontecchio 
 

Lois.Ruggera@coloradosprings.gov  
Candy.Fontecchio@coloradosprings.gov  

19  Century Link Patti.Moore@CenturyLink.com  

Bea.Romero@centurylink.com 
Melissa.Spencer@centurylink.com 

  

77  CSU Customer Contract 
Administration 

Buckslips@csu.org 

11  IT GIS Bootsy.Jones@coloradosprings.gov 
 

13  Parks & Recreation Britt.Haley@coloradosprings.gov 

Constance.Schmeisser@coloradosprings.gov 
Emily.Duncan@coloradosprings.gov 
 

 

23  Enumerations addressing@pprbd.org  
 

29  Flood Plain Keith@pprbd.org 
 

98  US Postal Service Elaine.f.medina@usps.gov  
 

mailto:Buckslips@csu.org
mailto:Steven.Smith@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Cory.Sharp@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Barbara.Reinardy@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Lois.Ruggera@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Candy.Fontecchio@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Patti.Moore@CenturyLink.com
mailto:Bea.Romero@centurylink.com
mailto:Buckslips@csu.org
mailto:Bootsy.Jones@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Emily.Duncan@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:addressing@pprbd.org
mailto:Keith@pprbd.org
mailto:Elaine.f.medina@usps.gov
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45  Zaker Alazzeh, Traffic  - School 
Safety 

development.review@coloradosprings.gov 
 

65  Zaker Alazzeh, Traffic Eng (MC 
460) 

development.review@coloradosprings.gov 
 

48  Street Division Corey.Rivera@coloradosprings.gov  

Cole.Platt@coloradosprings.gov 

  

60  Transit Roger.Austin@coloradosprings.gov  
 

25  County Health Department catherinemcgarvy@elpasoco.com  
 

 
 
30 

 
 

 Comcast 

 
Jason_Jacobsen@comcast.com  

DENNIS_LONGWELL@comcast.com 
WSTMWR_MDSubmissions@comcast.com 
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 CONO 

 

rdavis@cscono.org 

 

  

92  Forestry Jeff.Cooper@coloradosprings.gov 
 

56  PlanCOS PlanCOS@coloradosprings.gov 
 

 
 
5. SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
ID#    Division Name           Email/Distribution Notes  

  None  

36  School District # 2 mwilsey@hsd2.org 

68  School District # 3  dgish@wsd3.org 

37  School District # 11 Terrance.johns@d11.org 
Terry.Seaman@d11.org 

38  School District # 12 cooper@cmsd12.org 

39  School District # 20 tom.gregory@asd20.org 

69  School District # 22 chrissmith@esd22.org 

41  School District # 49 mandrews@d49.org 

 
6. MILITARY INSTALLATION (if within 2 mile buffer): 
ID#    Division Name           Email/Distribution Notes  

  None  

84  Fort Carson john.j.sanders71.civ@mail.mil 
Thomas.j.wiersma.civ@mail.mil 
 

mailto:Corey.Rivera@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Roger.Austin@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:catherinemcgarvy@elpasoco.com
mailto:Jason_Jacobsen@comcast.com
mailto:DENNIS_LONGWELL@comcast.com
mailto:rdavis@cscono.org
mailto:jcooper@springsgov.com
mailto:PlanCOS@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:mwilsey@hsd2.org
mailto:Terrance.johns@d11.org
mailto:cooper@cmsd12.org
mailto:mandrews@d49.org
mailto:john.j.sanders71.civ@mail.mil
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46  NORAD Michael.kozak.2@us.af.mil 

Michael.Shafer.4@us.af.mil 

joseph.elms@us.af.mil 

21CES.CENB.BaseDevelopment@us.af.mil 
 

 

26  USAFA corine.weiss@us.af.mil 

craig.johnson.35.ctr@us.af.mil 
steven.westbay.ctr@us.af.mil 
elizabeth.dukes.3.ctr@us.af.mil 

 

10CES.CENP.USAFADEVREVIEWGRP@us.af.mil 
 

 

 
75 

 
 Peterson 

  
PAEK, AYOKA B GS-12 USSF AFSPC 21 CES/CENB 
<ayoka.paek@spaceforce.mil> 

joseph.elms@us.af.mil 
21CES.CENB.BaseDevelopment@us.af.mil 
 

 

 
 
7. OPTIONAL DISTRIBUTION (Depending on Location of Site): 
ID#    Division Name           Email/Distribution Notes  

  None  

59  StratusIQ – AKA Falcon 
Broadband 

jlandis@stratusiq.com  
tking@stratusiq.com  
cotrin@stratusiq.com  
BLR & Flying Horse 

27  CDOT (adjacent to CDOT 
ROW) 

Valerie.vigil@state.co.us  

34  Colorado Geological Survey cgs_lur@mines.edu  

33  SECWCD, Garrett Markus garrett@secwcd.com  

18  Streamside Area Overlay Tasha.Brackin@coloradosprings.gov  

15  Hillside Overlay Kerri.Schott@coloradosprings.gov   

20  Airport Kandrews@coloradosprings.gov  

63  El Paso County Dev. Services 
Division 

NinaRuiz@elpasoco.com 
Review of Plans within ½ mile of a County/City Border  

43  Wescott Fire District (adjacent 
only) 

admin@wescottfire.org 

71  Falcon Fire Protection District tharwig@falconfire.org 

72  Black Forest Fire Protection 
District 

chief@bffire.org 

81  Broadmoor Fire Protection 
District 

chief@broadmoorfire.com  
noalsperran@gmail.com 

80  CSURA – Urban Renewal Jariah.Walker@coloradosprings.gov  

mailto:Michael.kozak.2@us.af.mil
mailto:21CES.CENB.BaseDevelopment@us.af.mil
mailto:steven.westbay.ctr@us.af.mil
mailto:21CES.CENB.BaseDevelopment@us.af.mil
mailto:jlandis@stratusiq.com
mailto:tking@stratusiq.com
mailto:cotrin@stratusiq.com
mailto:Valerie.vigil@state.co.us
mailto:cgs_lur@mines.edu
mailto:garrett@secwcd.com
mailto:Tasha.Brackin@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Kerri.Schott@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Kandrews@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:admin@wescottfire.org
mailto:tharwig@falconfire.org
mailto:chief@bffire.org
mailto:chief@broadmoorfire.com
mailto:noalsperran@gmail.com
mailto:Jariah.Walker@coloradosprings.gov
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5  Metro District Metro District email 

 
 

 
 

65  Kate Brady, Mike Planning, 
Traffic 

Kate.Brady@coloradosprings.gov  

53  UCCS Review – North Nevada 
Overlay zone 

mwood@uccs.edu 

49  Chelsea Gaylord, Economic 
Development 

Chelsea.Gaylord@coloradosprings.gov 
QOZ 

 
 
8. LAND USE REVIEW: 
Hard Copy Full sized plans 

 Planner Traffic Report, Drainage Report, Geo-Hazard Report 

 
 
Special notes or instructions: 
 

mailto:Kate.Brady@coloradosprings.gov
mailto:Chelsea.Gaylord@coloradosprings.gov

